interest payment for the first and last year or part thereof ending with the date of redemption shall be proportionate (on 

a 365 day a year basis) and all interest on Bond(s) will cease on the date of redemption. A year for this purpose would 

always be considered on a 365 (three hundred and sixty five) days basis.

MODE OF INTEREST PAYMENT

Interest payment will be made by NECS/ RTGS/cheques or any other mode, payable at par at such places as 
NHAI may deem fit. Efforts will be made to cover all cities where collection centres are appointed. Cheque(s)